
CITIZENSHIP MATRIX 

  
CARIBBEAN  
CITIZENSHIP 

 
EUROPEAN 
CITIZENSHIP 

 
EUROPEAN  

RESIDENCY PROGRAMS 

 
IMMIGRATION 

 
 

Countries 

Antigua Dominica Grenada St. Kitts 
& Nevis 

Saint 
Lucia 

Cyprus Malta Greece Portugal Malta Cyprus Spain Bulgaria UK USA Canada 

                

 
Investment  
Option 

 
$400,000 

 
$200,000 

 
$285,000 

 
$200,000 

 
$300,000 

 
€2M 

 
€1M 

 
€250,000 

 
€500,000 

 
€250,000 

 
€300,000 

 

 
€500,000 

 
€500K – 

1M 

 
£200,000 

 
$500,000 

 
$500,000 

 
Investment  
Duration 

 
5 years 

 
5 years 

 
3 years 

 
5 years 

 
5 years 

 
3 years 

 
5 years 

 
5 years 

 
5 years 

 
5 years 

 
7 years 

 
5 years 

 
5 years 

 
5 years 

 
5 years 

 
5 years 

 
Contribution 
Option 

 
$200,000 

 
$100,000 

 
$200,000 

 
$150,000 

 
$100,000 

 
- 

 
€650,000 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
€180K – 

280K 

 
- 

 
- 

 
$150,000 

 
Timeline for 
Citizenship / Passport 

 
4 

months 

 
4  

months 

 
4  

months 

 
4 

months 

 
4 

months 

 
6 

months 

 
13 

months 

 
No 

 
6-7  

years 

 
5  

years 

 
7  

years 

 
10-11  
years 

 
5  

years 

 
6  

years 

 
7  

years 

 
5  

years 

 
Timeline for  
Residency 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
1  

week 

 
2  

weeks 

 
2  

months 

 
4  

months 

 
3  

months 

 
2  

months 

 
3  

months 

 
4  

months 

 
4  

months 

 
20  

months 

 
20  

months 

 
Visa-Free  
Countries 

 
128 

 
119 

 
124 

 
130 

 
125 

 
151 

 
157 

 
158 

 
160 

 
157 

 
151 

 
161 

 
150 

 
160 

 
160 

 
159 

Visa-Free to UK  
& Schengen 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

Certain Nationality  
Restriction 

 
Yes 

 
No 

 
No 

 
Yes 

 
No 

 
No 

 
Yes 

 
No 

 
No 

 
Yes 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
Yes 

 
No 

Dependent Children 
Age Restriction 

 
28 y.o. 

 
28 y.o. 

 
30 y.o. 

 
30 y.o. 

 
25 y.o. 

 
28 y.o. 

 
25 y.o. 

 
21 y.o. 

 
21 y.o. 

 
Any age 

 
25 y.o. 

 
21 y.o. 

 
Any age 

 
18 y.o. 

 
21 y.o. 

 
21 y.o. 

 
Dependent Parent 
Inclusion 

 
65+ y.o. 

 
55+ y.o. 

 
55+ y.o. 

 
55+ y.o. 

 
65+ y.o. 

 
Yes 

 
55+ y.o. 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

Language Test 
Required 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
Intermediary 

 
Intermediary 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Physical Stay  
Required 

 
5 days 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
2 visits 

 
3 weeks 

 
1 visit 

7 days  
every 
year 

 
1 visit 

1 visit 
every 7 
years 

 
2 weeks 

 
4 visits 

 
9 months 

/ year 

 
6 months 

/ year 

 
6 months 

/ year 

 
Tax  
Implications 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
No 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

Global Ranking  
of Passport 

 
31st 

 
36th 

 
33rd 

 
26th  

 
31st 

 
12th 

 
7th  

 
7th 

 
4th  

 
7th 

 
12th 

 
3rd 

 
13th 

 
3rd 

 
5th 

 
5th 

 
This is not a legal document. Visa-free travel count is an estimate. 
Legacy Line Family Office will not be responsible for any content or information illustrated in this document as regulations are subject to change without prior notice. V201804 
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