CITIZENSHIP MATRIX

legacyline FAMILY OFFICE	CARIBBEAN CITIZENSHIP					EUROPEAN CITIZENSHIP		EUROPEAN RESIDENCY PROGRAMS						IMMIGRATION		
	Antigua	Dominica	Grenada	St. Kitts & Nevis	Saint Lucia	Cyprus	Malta	Greece	Portugal	Malta	Cyprus	Spain	Bulgaria	UK	USA	Canada
Countries	*	-		XX	<u> </u>		神		(1)	神						*
Investment Option	\$400,000	\$200,000	\$285,000	\$200,000	\$300,000	€2M	€1M	€250,000	€500,000	€250,000	€300,000	€500,000	€500K – 1M	£200,000	\$500,000	\$500,000
Investment Duration	5 years	5 years	3 years	5 years	5 years	3 years	5 years	5 years	5 years	5 years	7 years	5 years	5 years	5 years	5 years	5 years
Contribution Option	\$200,000	\$100,000	\$200,000	\$150,000	\$100,000	-	€650,000	-	-	-	-	-	€180K – 280K	-	-	\$150,000
Timeline for Citizenship / Passport	4 months	4 months	4 months	4 months	4 months	6 months	13 months	No	6-7 years	5 years	7 years	10-11 years	5 years	6 years	7 years	5 years
Timeline for Residency	-	-	-	-		1 week	2 weeks	2 months	4 months	3 months	2 months	3 months	4 months	4 months	20 months	20 months
Visa-Free Countries	128	119	124	130	125	151	157	158	160	157	151	161	150	160	160	159
Visa-Free to UK & Schengen	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Certain Nationality Restriction	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
Dependent Children Age Restriction	28 y.o.	28 y.o.	30 y.o.	30 y.o.	25 y.o.	28 y.o.	25 y.o.	21 y.o.	21 y.o.	Any age	25 y.o.	21 y.o.	Any age	18 y.o.	21 y.o.	21 y.o.
Dependent Parent Inclusion	65+ y.o.	55+ y.o.	55+ y.o.	55+ y.o.	65+ y.o.	Yes	55+ y.o.	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
Language Test Required	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Intermediary	Intermediary	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Physical Stay Required	5 days	No	No	No	No	2 visits	3 weeks	1 visit	7 days every year	1 visit	1 visit every 7 years	2 weeks	4 visits	9 months / year	6 months / year	6 months / year
Tax Implications	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Global Ranking of Passport	31st	36th	33rd	26th	31st	12th	7th	7th	4th	7th	12th	3rd	13th	3rd	5th	5th

This is not a legal document. Visa-free travel count is an estimate. Legacy Line Family Office will not be responsible for any content or information illustrated in this document as regulations are subject to change without prior notice. V201804

www.LegacyLine.com